FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTA Michael J. Czopek	312-701-8553				
801 ADLAI ST	TTO: (Name and Address)  DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS  EVENSON DRIVE  IL 62708-6299				
					AH V
	GAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or		PACE IS FUI	R FILING OFFICE USE O	NLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	NAL ASSOCIATION			1	
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	MAB ADDOCINITION	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
777 East Wisconsi		MILWAUKEE	WI	53202	USA
41-0417860 ORG	O'NL INFO RE 18. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION BANK STOR	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION OH	1g. ORG	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXA	ACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> de	btor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combi	ne names	•	A INONE
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		\ Y /			
ORG	O'NL INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION STORESTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
	(or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN	NOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (	3a or 3b)		1 INONE
SUNTRUST BANK,	AS AGENT				
OR 36, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
303 PEACHTREE ST		ATLANTA	GA	30308	USA
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT co	overs the following collateral: cribed on Schedule I at	tached hereto. Procee	ds of t	he property a	re also
The property subj	ect to this financing real estate described o ne real estate records	on Exhibit A hereto. T	his fir	nancing statem	
The property subj	real estate described on the real estate records	on Exhibit A hereto. T	his fir	nancing statem	
The property subj fixtures on the r to be filed in th	real estate described on the real estate records	on Exhibit A hereto. T	his fir on Exh	nancing statem	
The property subj fixtures on the r to be filed in the Additional P	real estate described one real estate records Pages.  Pages.  Pages.  Pages.  Pages.  Cons	on Exhibit A hereto. To for the land described	his fir on Exh	nancing statem hibit A.	ent is
The property subj fixtures on the r to be filed in the Additional P	real estate described one real estate records Pages.  Pages.  Pages.  Consider   Lessee/Lessor   Consider   Co	on Exhibit A hereto. To for the land described	SELLER/BI	nancing statem hibit A.  D8757  JYER AGLIEN Del	NON-UCC FILING

\$ ## \$ \$

OL	C FINANCING STATEME LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) (	CAREFULLY			*			×
- 1	IAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON R	ELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT	4				
	U.S. BANK NATIONAL AS	SOCIATION						
æ	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFI	×				
				<u>.</u>		^		
0.	MISCELLANEOUS: NV-Douglas	County						
1.	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME - insert or	ily <u>one</u> name (11a or 11b) - do not abl	and the state of the later of t		IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONL	. <b>Y</b>
	TO. ONOMIDATION TO MAINE						/	
R	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFF	IX
1c.	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	_ /	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COU	ITRY
1d.	TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'NL INFO RE ORGANIZATION	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT	TION 11f. JURISDICTION OF OR	GANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #,	if any	
	DEBTOR	a Elasousus p	0000		1			N
	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	S or K   ASSIGNOR	S/P'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> nar	ne (12a or 12b)	-			
	ATLANTIC FINANCIAL GR	OUP, LTD		///				
R	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	/ /	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFF	IX
	**************************************							
	MAILING ADDRESS  08 FAIRMOUNT		DALLAS		STATE TX	POSTAL CODE 75201	COUN USZ	
5.	Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of a (if Debtor does not have a record interest):  lantic Financial Grou		18. Check only if applicable	Trustee acting with res	pect to pro	operty held in trust o	Decedent'	's Es
٦		/_/	Debtor is a TRANSMITT Filed in connection with a	Manufactured-Home T		•		
b.j	ING OFFICE COPY NATIONAL UCC FI	ALC:	0566905	V. 07/29/98) BK 0 2 0 3	PG o	80	isNexis Documen 1. Adlai Stevenson ingfield, 11. 62703	Driv
					•	<u> </u>	Ņ	

The qu

- ,;;;;

17

### Name and Address of Debtor:

U.S. Bank National Association 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

# Name and Address of Assignor Secured Party:

Atlantic Financial Group, Ltd. 2808 Fairmount Suite 250 Dallas, Texas 75201

Name and Address of Total Assignee of Assignor Secured Party:

SunTrust Bank, as Agent 303 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Schedule I to
Uniform Commercial Code
Financing Statement

Description of Collateral

The property subject to this financing statement is described as follows: the buildings, structures and improvements located or to be located on the land described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Land"), along with all fixtures used or useful in connection with the operation of such property, including, without limitation, all furnaces, boilers, compressors, elevators, fittings, pipings, connectives, conduits, ducts, partitions, equipment and apparatus of every kind and description now or hereafter affixed or attached to such property, the equipment related to such property and all Alterations (including all restorations, repairs, replacements and rebuilding of such buildings, improvements and structures) and proceeds of all of the foregoing including condemnation and insurance proceeds (but in each case excluding trade fixtures financed other than by the Lessor or the Lenders).

4950851.1 01827054

0566905 BK0203PG04371

## Name and Address of Debtor:

U.S. Bank National Association 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

# Name and Address of Assignor Secured Party:

Atlantic Financial Group, Ltd. 2808 Fairmount Suite 250 Dallas, Texas 75201

### Name and Address of Total Assignee of Assignor Secured Party:

SunTrust Bank, as Agent 303 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30308

#### **Definitions**

As used above the term "Alterations" means, with respect to the property, fixtures, alterations, improvements, modifications and additions to such property.

As used above the term "Lenders" means SunTrust Bank, as Agent, and the other financial institutions which may from time to time become party to the Master Agreement dated June 7, 2001.

As used above the term "Lessor" means Atlantic Financial Group, Ltd..

As used above the term "Master Agreement" means the Master Agreement dated June 7, 2001 among the Debtor, Lessor and Lenders.

END OF SCHEDULE I

4950851.1 01827054

0566905 BK0203PG04372

-2-

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Lots 8, 9 and the Northwesterly 40 feet of Lot 10; said 40 feet lying contiguous and parallel to the lot lines common to Lots 9 and 10, all in Block A, as shown on the map of MENELEY ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF GARDNERVILLE, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 9, 1947, Document No. 4930.

Said land being further imposed on Record of Survey for American Federal Savings, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on January 25, 1996, in Book 196, at Page 4309, as Document No. 379736.

Location: 1525 U.S. Highway 395 N.

Gardnerville, Nevada

Real Estate Tax Parcel Number: 1320-32-613-005

4985981 01827054

0566905 BK 0203 PG 04373

REQUESTED BY DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2003 FEB 12 PM 12: 57

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER